
HTM 1

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Somma 

Artistic

a/Tecn

ica
Ab

br

uc

h Total penaltyPoint Position

HTM1_1 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 18.00 20.00 22.00 20.00 17.00 20.00 22.00 19.67 19.00 20.00 22.00 20.33 19.00 22.00 21.00 20.67 18.00 20.00 21.00 19.67 17.00 22.00 23.00 20.67 19.00 23.00 22.00 21.33 18.00 22.00 22.00 20.67 163.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #### 1 145.00 169.00 175.00

HTM1_2 Roberto Amerio Nano 17.00 19.00 20.00 18.67 16.00 19.00 20.00 18.33 19.00 20.00 21.00 20.00 19.00 19.00 21.00 19.67 17.00 15.00 19.00 17.00 16.00 20.00 19.00 18.33 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.33 17.00 21.00 19.00 19.00 150.33 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 #### 2 139.00 153.00 159.00

HTM1_3 Patrizia Zampiero Paul 19.00 20.00 21.00 20.00 17.00 17.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 19.00 20.00 19.67 19.00 17.00 20.00 18.67 18.00 18.00 19.00 18.33 17.00 19.00 19.00 18.33 18.00 18.00 19.00 18.33 18.00 18.00 19.00 18.33 149.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #### 3 146.00 146.00 157.00

HTM1_4 Stephane Granet Nex 15.00 17.00 16.00 16.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 17.00 15.00 17.00 16.33 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 16.00 13.00 15.00 14.67 16.00 18.00 16.00 16.67 17.00 15.00 15.00 15.67 17.00 18.00 15.00 16.67 128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #### 5.00 #### 8.33 10.00 5.00 10.00 8.33 #### 6 130.00 128.00 126.00

HTM1_5 Marianne Rentsch Lilla 19.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 16.00 18.00 17.33 20.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 18.00 12.00 17.00 15.67 18.00 17.00 18.00 17.67 18.00 15.00 17.00 16.67 18.00 17.00 18.00 17.67 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #### 4 149.00 128.00 143.00

HTM1_6 Francine Udry Dolly 16.00 17.00 16.00 16.33 16.00 11.00 15.00 14.00 18.00 16.00 16.00 16.67 17.00 12.00 16.00 15.00 16.00 13.00 15.00 14.67 16.00 13.00 14.00 14.33 17.00 16.00 14.00 15.67 16.00 17.00 14.00 15.67 122.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #### 5 132.00 115.00 120.00

HTM 1

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow Execution Content DifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogImproper use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoint Start Nr.

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 20.00 19.67 20.33 20.67 19.67 20.67 21.33 20.67 163.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 163.00 HTM1_1 100.0% Point

2 2 Roberto Amerio Nano 18.67 18.33 20.00 19.67 17.00 18.33 19.33 19.00 150.33 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.10 150.23 HTM1_2 92.2% Point

3 3 Patrizia Zampiero Paul 20.00 18.00 19.67 18.67 18.33 18.33 18.33 18.33 149.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 149.67 HTM1_3 91.8% Point

4 4 Marianne Rentsch Lilla 18.00 17.33 18.00 19.00 15.67 17.67 16.67 17.67 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 140.00 HTM1_5 85.9% Point

5 5 Francine Udry Dolly 16.33 14.00 16.67 15.00 14.67 14.33 15.67 15.67 122.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 122.33 HTM1_6 75.1% -

6 6 Stephane Granet Nex 16.00 15.00 16.33 17.00 14.67 16.67 15.67 16.67 128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.33 - 8.33 119.67 HTM1_4 73.4% -

Tecnic

0

HTM 1

Teamwork Penalty for judgeActives touching during routine

PenaltyTecnicArtistic

PenaltyArtistic

ExecutionFlowChoreographyConceptDynamics Improper use of propsHealth of dogVocalisationDifficultyContent Leaving the ringMisconduct in the ringTime

Help from 

outside

Unfair treatment 

of the dog

Soiling in the 

ringToo many props

Use of training 

aids
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HTM 1

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Som

ma 

Artisti

ca/Te

cnica Abbruc

h

Total 

pena

lty Point Position

HTM3_1 Corinne Benetruy Shine 17.00 17.00 16.00 16.67 19.00 19.00 15.00 17.67 18.00 20.00 15.00 17.67 19.00 18.00 17.00 18.00 17.00 16.00 14.00 15.67 18.00 19.00 14.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 13.00 16.33 19.00 20.00 15.00 18.00 #### ### ### ### ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ### ### ## ### ##### 2 145.00 147.00 119.00

HTM3_2 Barbara Cristallini Flann 21.00 24.00 23.00 22.67 22.00 23.00 22.00 22.33 23.00 25.00 23.00 23.67 23.00 25.00 23.00 23.67 20.00 22.00 22.00 21.33 19.00 23.00 22.00 21.33 23.00 24.00 23.00 23.33 23.00 24.00 22.00 23.00 #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ### 0.00 ## 0.00 ##### 1 174.00 190.00 180.00

HTM 3

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogImproper use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoint Start Nr.

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Flann 22.67 22.33 23.67 23.67 21.33 21.33 23.33 23.00 #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 ##### HTM3_2 ##### Point

2 2 Corinne Benetruy Shine 16.67 17.67 17.67 18 15.67 17.00 16.33 18.00 #### 13.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 13.33 ##### HTM3_1 68.2% -

Health of dog Improper use of props

HTM 3 Artistic Penalty

Teamwork Dynamics Concept Choreography Flow

Soiling in the 

ring

Unfair 

treatment of 

the dog

Help from 

outside

Tecnic

Penalty for judge

Artistic Tecnic Penalty

Time Misconduct in the ring Actives touching during routine

Leaving the 

ring

Use of training 

aids

Too many 

propsExecution Content Difficulty Vocalisation
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FS 1.1

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Somma 

Artistica/

Tecnica
Ab

br

uc

h Total penaltyPoint Position

FS1_1 Rose - Marie Voegeli Shadow 19.00 19.00 14.00 17.33 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 20.00 20.33 18.00 17.00 13.00 16.00 19.00 19.00 15.00 17.67 19.00 19.00 14.00 17.33 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.67 17.00 19.00 19.00 18.33 144.67 1.00 0.50 2.00 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.50 2.00 1.17 143.50 2 149.00 154.00 131.00

FS1_2 Simona Pietrobon Eiggam 18.00 17.00 15.00 16.67 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.67 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 13.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 11.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 14.00 16.33 17.00 19.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 18.00 18.00 17.67 139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139.00 4 143.00 150.00 124.00

FS1_3 Marie Marcellin Halika 15.00 16.00 17.00 16.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 17.00 19.00 18.00 18.00 18.33 19.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 16.00 17.00 9.00 14.00 16.00 14.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 15.00 14.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 14.00 14.67 127.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.10 126.90 6 132.00 129.00 120.00

FS1_4 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 22.00 20.00 22.00 21.33 22.00 22.00 20.00 21.33 21.00 21.00 22.00 21.33 23.00 22.00 19.00 21.33 22.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 19.00 20.33 22.00 19.00 23.00 21.33 23.00 19.00 22.00 21.33 170.33 0.00 0.30 0.50 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.50 0.27 170.07 1 176.00 166.00 169.00

FS1_5 Corinne Benetruy Ice 17.00 16.00 15.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 16.00 17.33 20.00 17.00 22.00 19.67 19.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 16.00 17.00 16.67 17.00 15.00 18.00 16.67 18.00 16.00 18.00 17.33 18.00 16.00 20.00 18.00 139.67 5.00 10.00 8.00 7.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 10.00 8.00 7.67 132.00 5 144.00 131.00 144.00

FS1_6 Marianne Rentsch Ivy 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 20.00 18.00 18.33 19.00 19.00 17.00 18.33 18.00 18.00 16.00 17.33 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 19.00 18.00 18.33 17.00 19.00 16.00 17.33 16.00 19.00 17.00 17.33 142.67 0.00 0.10 1.00 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 1.00 0.37 142.30 3 141.00 151.00 136.00

Freestyle 1 

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow Execution Content DifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogImproper use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoint Start Nr.

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 21.33 21.33 21.33 21.33 22.00 20.33 21.33 21.33 170.33 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.27 170.07 FS1_4 100.0% Point

2 2 Rose - Marie Voegeli Shadow 17.33 19.00 20.33 16 17.67 17.33 18.67 18.33 144.67 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 1.17 143.50 FS1_1 84.4% -

3 3 Marianne Rentsch Ivy 17.67 18.33 18.33 17.33 18.00 18.33 17.33 17.33 142.67 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.37 142.30 FS1_6 83.7% -

4 4 Simona Pietrobon Eiggam 16.67 18.67 19.00 17 16.00 16.33 17.67 17.67 139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 139.00 FS1_2 81.7% -

5 5 Corinne Benetruy Ice 16.00 17.33 19.67 18 16.67 16.67 17.33 18.00 139.67 7.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.67 132.00 FS1_5 77.6% -

6 6 Marie Marcellin Halika 16.00 17.00 18.33 18 14.00 14.00 15.00 14.67 127.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.10 126.90 FS1_3 74.6% -

Improper use of props

Tecnic

PenaltyTecnicArtistic

PenaltyArtistic

Flow Execution Content

Unfair treatment 

of the dog

Help from 

outside Penalty for judgeDifficulty Vocalisation Health of dog

Freestyle 1 

Teamwork Concept ChoreographyDynamics Too many props

Soiling in the 

ringTime Misconduct in the ring Actives touching during routine Leaving the ring

Use of training 

aids
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FS 2

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Somm

a 

Artistic

a/Tecn

ica

Abbruch Total penaltyPoint Position

FS2_1 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Dea Ebe 19.00 19.00 18.00 18.67 18.00 19.00 18.00 18.33 20.00 20.00 21.00 20.33 21.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 18.00 18.00 15.00 17.00 19.00 18.00 18.00 18.33 20.00 19.00 19.00 19.33 18.00 18.00 19.00 18.33 151.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ## ## ## ## ## 151.33 2 153.00 151.00 150.00

FS2_2 Verena Verones Onawa 19.00 20.00 19.00 19.33 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.33 20.00 18.00 20.00 19.33 19.00 20.00 16.00 18.33 18.00 18.00 19.00 18.33 19.00 19.00 20.00 19.33 19.00 18.00 20.00 19.00 152.00 0.00 0.10 0.20 0.10 ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ## ## ## ## ## 151.90 1 151.00 152.00 153.00

FS2_3 Rose - Marie Voegeli Kira 18.00 17.00 15.00 16.67 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.00 17.33 17.00 16.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 16.00 14.00 15.67 18.00 16.00 16.00 16.67 17.00 16.00 16.00 16.33 133.67 0.50 0.10 2.00 0.87 ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ## ## ## ## ## 132.80 3 140.00 133.00 128.00

Freestyle 2

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow Execution Content DifficultyTotal artistic/technic VocalisationHealth of dogImproper use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoint Start Nr.

1 1 Verena Verones Onawa 19.33 19.00 19.33 19.33 18.33 18.33 19.33 19.00 152.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.10 151.90 FS2_2 100.0% Point

2 2 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Dea Ebe 18.67 18.33 20.33 21 17.00 18.33 19.33 18.33 151.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 151.33 FS2_1 99.6% Point

3 3 Rose - Marie Voegeli Kira 16.67 17.00 18.00 17.33 16.00 15.67 16.67 16.33 133.67 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.87 132.80 FS2_3 87.4% Point

TecnicFreestyle 2

Teamwork

PenaltyTecnicArtistic

PenaltyArtistic

ExecutionFlowChoreographyConceptDynamics Improper use of propsHealth of dogVocalisationDifficultyContent

Leaving the 

ring Penalty for judgeActives touching during routineMisconduct in the ringTime

Help from 

outside

Unfair 

treatment of the 

dog

Soiling in the 

ringToo many props

Use of training 

aids
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FS 3

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Somma 

Artistic

a/Tecni

ca

Abbruch Total penaltyPoint Position

FS3_1 Barbara Cristallini Ksami 19.00 20.00 21.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 20.00 20.00 22.00 22.00 21.33 18.00 22.00 22.00 20.67 18.00 22.00 20.00 20.00 17.00 20.00 19.00 18.67 18.00 23.00 21.00 20.67 18.00 23.00 22.00 21.00 162.33 ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## 158.17 1 146.00 172.00 169.00

FS3_2 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Duca Radames 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 22.00 22.00 21.00 20.00 22.00 25.00 22.33 20.00 21.00 22.00 21.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.33 16.00 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.00 20.00 24.00 20.67 17.00 20.00 23.00 20.00 161.33 ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## 157.17 2 147.00 163.00 174.00

Freestyle 3

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technic VocalisationHealth of dogImproper use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoint Start Nr.

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Ksami 20.00 20.00 21.33 20.67 20.00 18.67 20.67 21.00 #### 4.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ##### 4.17 158.17 FS3_1 ##### Point

2 2 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Duca Radames 19.00 21.00 22.33 21 19.33 18.00 20.67 20.00 #### 3.83 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 ##### 4.17 157.17 FS3_2 99.4% Point

Penalty for judgeDifficultyContentExecutionFlowChoreographyConcept Actives touching during routineMisconduct in the ring

PenaltyTecnic

Health of dogVocalisation

Artistic

Tecnic

Leaving the 

ring

Help from 

outside

Unfair 

treatment of 

the dog

Soiling in the 

ring

Too many 

props

Use of training 

aidsTimeImproper use of propsDynamicsTeamwork

PenaltyArtisticFreestyle 3

Pagina 5



TRIO

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane 1 Cane 2

Somm

a 

Artisti

ca/Tec

nica

Abbruch Total penaltyPoint Position

TRIO_1 0 0 0 0 20.00 24.00 22.00 18.00 24.00 21.00 20.00 24.00 22.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 17.00 20.00 18.50 18.00 20.00 19.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 24.00 22.50 167.00 ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ### ### ### ## ## ## ## ## 167.00 1 154.00 180.00

TRIO

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane 1 Cane 2 TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow Execution Content DifficultyTotal artistic/technic VocalisationHealth of dogImproper use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoint Start Nr.

1 #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

TRIO

Misconduct in the ringTimeImproper use of propsHealth of dogVocalisationDifficultyContentExecutionFlowChoreographyConceptDynamicsTeamwork

Tecnic

PenaltyTecnicArtistic

Actives touching during routine

PenaltyArtistic

Penalty for judgeHelp from outsideUnfair treatment of the dogSoiling in the ringToo many propsUse of training aidsLeaving the ring
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HTM 1

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artistic

/Tecni

c

Interruptio

n Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

HTM1_1 Stefano Cominardi Riva 20.00 20.00 18.00 19.33 21.00 20.00 17.00 19.33 20.00 19.00 18.00 19.00 21.00 18.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 18.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 16.00 17.33 19.00 17.00 17.00 17.67 19.00 17.00 17.00 17.67 147.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ## ### ## #### 2 156.50 147.00 138.00

HTM1_2 Stefania Gaspari Goccia 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 17.00 18.00 15.00 16.67 17.00 19.00 15.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 17.00 17.00 15.00 16.33 16.00 15.00 14.00 15.00 17.00 20.00 15.00 17.33 18.00 19.00 15.00 17.33 135.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ## ### ## #### 5 138.00 146.00 123.00

HTM1_3 Francine Udry Dolly 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 10.00 13.00 13.33 16.00 19.00 15.00 16.67 17.00 15.00 15.00 15.67 16.00 12.00 14.00 14.00 16.00 15.00 13.00 14.67 17.00 19.00 14.00 16.67 17.00 19.00 14.00 16.67 125.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ## ### ## #### 6 134.00 127.00 115.00

HTM1_4 Stephane Granet Nex 21.00 19.00 19.00 19.67 21.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 14.00 18.00 16.67 21.00 17.00 18.00 18.67 20.00 18.00 18.00 18.67 20.00 14.00 18.00 17.33 19.00 18.00 19.00 18.67 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 145.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ## ### ## #### 3 158.00 135.00 144.00

HTM1_5 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 22.00 21.00 22.00 21.67 21.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 20.00 23.00 21.33 20.00 19.00 22.00 20.33 20.00 17.00 22.00 19.67 19.00 19.00 21.00 19.67 19.00 23.00 23.00 21.67 19.00 22.00 22.00 21.00 166.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ## ### ## #### 1 161.00 161.00 177.00

HTM1_6 Margherita Pescollderung Miti 18.00 20.00 17.00 18.33 18.00 19.00 18.00 18.33 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 16.00 17.00 16.00 16.33 16.00 17.00 16.00 16.33 17.00 21.00 15.00 17.67 17.00 18.00 15.00 16.67 140.67 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.03 ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ### ## ### ## #### 4 138.90 150.90 132.00

Heelwork to Music 1 Penalty

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 21.67 21.00 21.33 20.33 19.67 19.67 21.67 21.00 #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 ##### HTM1_5 ##### Point

2 2 Stefano Cominardi Riva 19.33 19.33 19.00 19.00 18.00 17.33 17.67 17.67 #### 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.17 ##### HTM1_1 88.5% -

3 3 Stephane Granet Nex 19.67 18.00 16.67 18.67 18.67 17.33 18.67 18.00 #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 ##### HTM1_4 87.6% -

4 4 Margherita Pescollderung Miti 18.33 18.33 19.00 18.00 16.33 16.33 17.67 16.67 #### 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 - 0.07 ##### HTM1_6 84.5% -

5 5 Stefania Gaspari Goccia 18.00 16.67 17.00 18.00 16.33 15.00 17.33 17.33 #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 ##### HTM1_2 81.6% -

6 6 Francine Udry Dolly 17.67 13.33 16.67 15.67 14.00 14.67 16.67 16.67 #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 ##### HTM1_3 75.4% -
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HTM 1

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artistic/
Tecnic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

HTM2_1 Sabrina Riccardi Baby Boss 17.00 18.00 17.00 17.33 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 20.00 19.00 16.00 18.33 20.00 18.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 15.00 16.00 16.33 19.00 19.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 15.00 17.00 17.00 16.00 15.00 16.00 138.67 0.30 0.10 0.00 0.13 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 0.30 0.10 0.00 0.13 138.53 3 146.70 140.90 128.00

HTM2_2 Roberto Amerio Nano 17.00 17.00 16.00 16.67 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.67 20.00 20.00 19.00 19.67 21.00 19.00 18.00 19.33 18.00 12.00 16.00 15.33 18.00 16.00 16.00 16.67 20.00 18.00 16.00 18.00 18.00 19.00 16.00 17.67 142.00 0.30 0.10 0.10 0.17 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.10 1.17 140.83 2 150.00 141.00 133.90

HTM2_3 Stefano Cominardi Tazio 20.00 18.00 18.00 18.67 19.00 21.00 18.00 19.33 20.00 19.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 20.00 17.00 18.67 19.00 18.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 20.00 18.00 18.00 18.67 18.00 20.00 17.00 18.33 148.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.33 1 153.00 152.00 140.00

Heelwork to Music 2 Penalty

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Stefano Cominardi Tazio 18.67 19.33 19.00 18.67 18.00 17.67 18.67 18.33 148.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 148.33 HTM2_3 100.0% -

2 2 Roberto Amerio Nano 16.67 18.67 19.67 19.33 15.33 16.67 18.00 17.67 142.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 - 1.17 140.83 HTM2_2 94.9% -

3 3 Sabrina Riccardi Baby Boss 17.33 17.67 18.33 18.00 16.33 18.00 17.00 16.00 138.67 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.13 138.53 HTM2_1 93.4% -
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HTM 1

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artistic
/Tecnic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

HTM3_1 Corinne Benetruy Shine 17.00 18.00 17.00 17.33 19.00 19.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 20.00 16.00 18.67 18.00 20.00 15.00 17.67 18.00 18.00 16.00 17.33 17.00 15.00 15.00 15.67 20.00 20.00 16.00 18.67 19.00 21.00 15.00 18.33 141.67 ### ### ### #### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 11.67 ##### 1 138.00 136.00 116.00

Heelwork to Music 3 Penalty

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Corinne Benetruy Shine 17.33 18.00 18.67 17.67 17.33 15.67 18.67 18.33 141.67 11.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 11.67 130.00 HTM3_1 100.0% -

Penalty Check

Results

Results

Health of dog Incorrect use of propsFlow
Soiling in the 

ring

Unfair 
treatment of the 

dog
Help from 

outside

Artistic

Teamwork Dynamics Concept Choreography

Tecnic

Penalty for judge

Artistic Tecnic

Time Misconduct in the ring Active touching during routine Leaving the ring
Use of training 

aids Too many propsExecution Content Difficulty Vocalisation

Heelwork to Music 3

Pagina 3



HTM 1

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artist

ic/Te

cnic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

FS0_1 Corinne Michellod Velcro 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## # X X X 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### 0.00 4 0.00 0.00 0.00

FS0_2 Emanuela Ferrarese Ginger 12.00 12.00 13.00 12.33 10.00 11.00 14.00 11.67 14.00 18.00 17.00 16.33 12.00 ### 14.00 12.33 10.00 10.00 13.00 11.00 13.00 12.00 13.00 12.67 13.00 10.00 14.00 12.33 12.00 10.00 15.00 #### #### ### ### ### ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## # 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### #### 3 96.00 94.00 113.00

FS0_3 Laure Holstein Pakun 15.00 16.00 15.00 15.33 15.00 18.00 16.00 16.33 16.00 18.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 ### 15.00 16.33 15.00 17.00 13.00 15.00 14.00 16.00 13.00 14.33 15.00 17.00 16.00 16.00 14.00 17.00 15.00 #### #### ### ### ### ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## # 1.00 1.00 3.00 ### #### 2 120.00 135.00 117.00

FS0_4 Giulia Sorrenti Erin 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 ### 15.00 16.67 16.00 17.00 15.00 16.00 16.00 17.00 16.00 16.33 17.00 18.00 16.00 17.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 #### #### ### ### ### ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## ### ## ## ## # 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### #### 1 136.00 140.00 130.00

Freestyle 0

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContent DifficultyTotal artistic/technic VocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Giulia Sorrenti Erin 18.00 17.00 17.67 16.67 16.00 16.33 17.00 16.67 ##### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 #### FS0_4 ##### -

2 2 Laure Holstein Pakun 15.33 16.33 17.00 16.33 15.00 14.33 16.00 15.33 ##### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 - 1.67 #### FS0_3 91.6% -

3 3 Emanuela Ferrarese Ginger 12.33 11.67 16.33 12.33 11.00 12.67 12.33 12.33 ##### 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 #### FS0_2 74.6% -

4 Dis Corinne Michellod Velcro 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dis 0.00 0.00 FS0_1 0.0% -
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FS 1.1

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artistic/

Tecnic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

FS1_1 Carola Mariani Olivia 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 20.00 17.00 18.67 20.00 19.00 17.00 18.67 18.00 19.00 16.00 17.67 18.00 20.00 17.00 18.33 18.00 17.00 17.00 17.33 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 16.00 16.00 17.00 #### 143.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.03 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.03 142.97 7 145.00 147.90 136.00

FS1_2 Cristina Tirelli Rebecca 17.00 11.00 17.00 15.00 16.00 18.00 17.00 17.00 20.00 19.00 17.00 18.67 18.00 19.00 16.00 17.67 16.00 11.00 15.00 14.00 16.00 17.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 19.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 18.00 18.00 #### 133.67 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.03 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 133.63 10 137.00 132.00 132.00

FS1_3 Dan Daragiu Reyna 19.00 20.00 20.00 19.67 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 19.00 20.00 20.00 21.00 14.00 18.00 17.67 20.00 22.00 21.00 21.00 20.00 18.00 20.00 19.33 19.00 22.00 20.00 20.33 18.00 20.00 21.00 #### 158.67 8.00 8.00 4.00 6.67 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 8.00 8.00 4.00 6.67 152.00 2 150.00 149.00 157.00

FS1_4 Carolina Meroni Roxy 19.00 20.00 21.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 21.00 20.33 21.00 19.00 21.00 20.33 20.00 12.00 16.00 16.00 20.00 22.00 22.00 21.33 20.00 18.00 22.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 18.00 18.00 21.00 #### 157.00 8.00 6.00 4.00 6.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 8.00 6.00 4.00 6.00 151.00 3 150.00 143.00 160.00

FS1_5 Rose-Marie Voegeli Shadow 17.00 19.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 20.00 20.00 17.00 19.00 17.00 19.00 15.00 17.00 17.00 20.00 18.00 18.33 17.00 15.00 17.00 16.33 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 18.00 18.00 #### 141.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.50 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.50 1.00 0.50 141.17 9 141.00 146.50 136.00

FS1_6 Mariane Rentsch Ivy 19.00 19.00 21.00 19.67 18.00 17.00 20.00 18.33 19.00 18.00 20.00 19.00 18.00 20.00 19.00 19.00 18.00 19.00 21.00 19.33 18.00 18.00 20.00 18.67 17.00 17.00 21.00 18.33 17.00 19.00 20.00 #### 151.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.00 4 144.00 147.00 162.00

FS1_7 Marina Samsonova Zar 17.00 19.00 20.00 18.67 18.00 16.00 19.00 17.67 20.00 20.00 19.00 19.67 20.00 19.00 17.00 18.67 17.00 18.00 19.00 18.00 17.00 20.00 18.00 18.33 18.00 19.00 19.00 18.67 18.00 18.00 19.00 #### 148.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.00 5 145.00 149.00 150.00

FS1_8 Marie Marcellin Haribo 18.00 19.00 19.00 18.67 19.00 17.00 19.00 18.33 20.00 20.00 18.00 19.33 20.00 20.00 18.00 19.33 18.00 17.00 17.00 17.33 17.00 17.00 18.00 17.33 17.00 18.00 18.00 17.67 16.00 20.00 17.00 #### 145.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145.67 6 145.00 148.00 144.00

FS1_9 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 20.00 22.00 22.00 21.33 20.00 22.00 22.00 21.33 21.00 20.00 22.00 21.00 20.00 23.00 21.00 21.33 20.00 23.00 23.00 22.00 21.00 22.00 23.00 22.00 21.00 23.00 22.00 22.00 20.00 22.00 23.00 #### 172.67 0.30 0.10 0.10 0.17 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.30 0.10 0.10 0.17 172.50 1 162.70 176.90 177.90

FS1_10 Franca Roverato Nausikaa 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 17.00 17.00 16.00 16.67 19.00 18.00 16.00 17.67 18.00 14.00 15.00 15.67 17.00 14.00 16.00 15.67 17.00 18.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 12.00 16.00 15.33 17.00 12.00 15.00 #### 130.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.67 11 141.00 124.00 127.00

FS1_11 Corinne Benetruy Ice 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.67 19.00 20.00 17.00 18.67 20.00 20.00 18.00 19.33 17.00 20.00 17.00 18.00 18.00 20.00 19.00 19.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 19.00 20.00 19.00 19.33 18.00 19.00 19.00 #### 149.33 7.00 6.00 7.00 6.67 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.33 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### ## 8.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 142.33 8 139.00 151.00 137.00

Freestyle 1 

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Ratna 21.33 21.33 21.00 21.33 22.00 22.00 22.00 21.67 172.67 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.17 172.50 FS1_9 ##### Point

2 2 Dan Daragiu Reyna 19.67 21.00 20.00 17.67 21.00 19.33 20.33 19.67 158.67 6.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 6.67 152.00 FS1_3 88.1% Point

3 3 Carolina Meroni Roxy 20.00 20.33 20.33 16 21.33 20.00 20.00 19.00 157.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 6.00 151.00 FS1_4 87.5% Point

4 4 Mariane Rentsch Ivy 19.67 18.33 19.00 19 19.33 18.67 18.33 18.67 151.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 151.00 FS1_6 87.5% Point

5 5 Marina Samsonova Zar 18.67 17.67 19.67 18.67 18.00 18.33 18.67 18.33 148.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 148.00 FS1_7 85.8% -

6 6 Marie Marcellin Haribo 18.67 18.33 19.33 19.33 17.33 17.33 17.67 17.67 145.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 145.67 FS1_8 84.4% -

7 7 Carola Mariani Olivia 19.00 18.67 18.67 17.67 18.33 17.33 17.00 16.33 143.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.03 142.97 FS1_1 82.9% -

8 8 Corinne Benetruy Ice 18.67 18.67 19.33 18 19.00 17.67 19.33 18.67 149.33 6.67 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.00 142.33 FS1_11 82.5% -

9 9 Rose-Marie Voegeli Shadow 18.00 17.67 19.00 17 18.33 16.33 17.67 17.67 141.67 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.50 141.17 FS1_5 81.8% -

10 10 Cristina Tirelli Rebecca 15.00 17.00 18.67 17.67 14.00 16.00 17.67 17.67 133.67 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.03 133.63 FS1_2 77.5% -

11 11 Franca Roverato Nausikaa 18.00 16.67 17.67 15.67 15.67 17.00 15.33 14.67 130.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 130.67 FS1_10 75.7% -

Incorrect use of props

Penalty

Penalty Check

Results

Results

Concept ChoreographyDynamics

Too many 

props

Soiling in the 

ringTime Misconduct in the ring Active touching during routineLeaving the ring

Use of training 

aids

Tecnic

TecnicArtistic

Artistic

Flow Execution Content

Unfair 

treatment of the 

dog Help from outside Penalty for judgeDifficulty Vocalisation Health of dog

Freestyle 1 

Teamwork

Pagina 5



FS 2

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artisti

c/Tec

nic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

FS2_1 Rose-Marie Voegeli Kira 19.00 16.00 16.00 17.00 19.00 19.00 18.00 18.67 20.00 18.00 17.00 18.33 18.00 ### 17.00 17.33 18.00 15.00 17.00 16.67 18.00 13.00 16.00 15.67 16.00 15.00 16.00 15.67 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 ##### 1.00 0.10 ### 0.37 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 4.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 5.00 4.10 ### ### #### 7 139.00 124.90 129.00

FS2_2 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Dea Ebe 17.00 20.00 18.00 18.33 18.00 19.00 18.00 18.33 20.00 22.00 20.00 20.67 20.00 ### 18.00 19.33 17.00 15.00 16.00 16.00 17.00 16.00 15.00 16.00 18.00 22.00 18.00 19.33 18.00 22.00 17.00 19.00 ##### 0.00 0.00 ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 0.00 0.00 ### ### #### 5 145.00 156.00 140.00

FS2_3 Sarka Krutova ScagliariniBoc Tofy 20.00 20.00 18.00 19.33 17.00 19.00 19.00 18.33 20.00 20.00 19.00 19.67 18.00 ### 17.00 18.33 17.00 22.00 18.00 19.00 18.00 19.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 18.00 19.67 ##### 0.00 0.00 ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 0.00 0.00 ### ### #### 2 149.00 161.00 144.00

FS2_4 Chiara Di Bene Pasti 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.33 17.00 19.00 19.00 18.33 18.00 21.00 20.00 19.67 19.00 ### 19.00 19.67 17.00 20.00 19.00 18.67 18.00 19.00 19.00 18.67 17.00 22.00 19.00 19.33 16.00 24.00 18.00 19.33 ##### 0.60 5.00 ### 2.20 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 0.60 5.00 ### ### #### 3 139.40 161.00 152.00

FS2_5 Marina Samsonova Bibi 18.00 20.00 20.00 19.33 19.00 19.00 20.00 19.33 20.00 21.00 21.00 20.67 20.00 ### 20.00 20.00 18.00 18.00 20.00 18.67 17.00 20.00 18.00 18.33 18.00 19.00 19.00 18.67 17.00 19.00 18.00 18.00 ##### 0.00 0.00 ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 0.00 0.00 ### ### #### 1 147.00 156.00 156.00

FS2_6 Monica Siegl Lilly 18.00 17.00 19.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 20.00 22.00 19.00 20.33 19.00 ### 17.00 18.67 17.00 15.00 19.00 17.00 17.00 16.00 18.00 17.00 19.00 22.00 18.00 19.67 17.00 22.00 19.00 19.33 ##### 0.00 0.00 ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 0.00 0.00 ### ### #### 4 145.00 152.00 146.00

FS2_7 Dan Daragiu King 19.00 20.00 20.00 19.67 20.00 18.00 18.00 18.67 21.00 18.00 19.00 19.33 20.00 ### 19.00 19.67 19.00 20.00 19.00 19.33 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.67 19.00 19.00 17.00 18.33 18.00 20.00 18.00 18.67 ##### 5.00 8.00 ### 6.33 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 5.00 8.00 ### ### #### 6 149.00 147.00 142.00

Freestyle 2

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Marina Samsonova Bibi 19.33 19.33 20.67 20.00 18.67 18.33 18.67 18.00 153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 153.00 FS2_5 ##### Point

2 2 Sarka Krutova ScagliariniBoc Tofy 19.33 18.33 19.67 18.33 19.00 18.00 19.00 19.67 151.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 151.33 FS2_3 98.9% Point

3 3 Chiara Di Bene Pasti 19.33 18.33 19.67 19.67 18.67 18.67 19.33 19.33 153.00 2.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 2.20 150.80 FS2_4 98.6% Point

4 4 Monica Siegl Lilly 18.00 17.67 20.33 18.67 17.00 17.00 19.67 19.33 147.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 147.67 FS2_6 96.5% -

5 5 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Dea Ebe 18.33 18.33 20.67 19.33 16.00 16.00 19.33 19.00 147.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 147.00 FS2_2 96.1% -

6 6 Dan Daragiu King 19.67 18.67 19.33 19.67 19.33 18.67 18.33 18.67 152.33 6.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 6.33 146.00 FS2_7 95.4% -

7 7 Rose-Marie Voegeli Kira 17.00 18.67 18.33 17.33 16.67 15.67 15.67 16.00 135.33 0.37 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 - 4.37 130.97 FS2_1 85.6% -

Tecnic

Penalty

Penalty Check

Results

ResultsFreestyle 2

Teamwork

TecnicArtistic

Artistic

ExecutionFlowChoreographyConceptDynamics Incorrect use of propsHealth of dogVocalisationDifficultyContent Leaving the ring Penalty for judgeActive touching during routineMisconduct in the ringTime Help from outside

Unfair 

treatment of the 

dog

Soiling in the 

ring

Too many 

props

Use of training 

aids
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FS 2

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane

Artisti

c/Tec

nic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

FS3_1 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Duca Radames 17.00 18.00 17.00 17.33 17.00 20.00 19.00 18.67 18.00 20.00 19.00 19.00 17.00 ### 17.00 18.67 16.00 19.00 17.00 17.33 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 18.00 23.00 18.00 19.67 17.00 24.00 17.00 19.33 ##### 5.00 5.00 8.00 6.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 5.00 5.00 ### ### #### 4 130.00 156.00 131.00

FS3_2 Barbara Cristallini Ksami 19.00 23.00 22.00 21.33 21.00 23.00 23.00 22.33 18.00 24.00 22.00 21.33 20.00 ### 23.00 22.33 19.00 23.00 22.00 21.33 18.00 22.00 22.00 20.67 19.00 24.00 23.00 22.00 19.00 23.00 23.00 21.67 ##### 5.00 3.00 5.00 4.33 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 5.00 3.00 ### ### #### 2 148.00 183.00 175.00

FS3_3 Lucrezia Pireddu Fly 22.00 23.00 23.00 22.67 21.00 22.00 23.00 22.00 20.00 23.00 22.00 21.67 20.00 ### 24.00 22.67 20.00 24.00 23.00 22.33 20.00 23.00 23.00 22.00 21.00 24.00 24.00 23.00 24.00 23.00 23.00 23.33 ##### 0.10 1.00 1.00 0.70 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 0.10 1.00 ### ### #### 1 167.90 185.00 184.00

FS3_4 Roberto Lorenzon Flann 21.00 23.00 20.00 21.33 20.00 20.00 18.00 19.33 20.00 23.00 20.00 21.00 19.00 ### 22.00 21.67 19.00 24.00 21.00 21.33 20.00 23.00 20.00 21.00 19.00 24.00 21.00 21.33 18.00 23.00 21.00 20.67 ##### 5.00 8.00 ### 7.67 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### # ## 5.00 8.00 ### ### #### 3 151.00 176.00 153.00

Freestyle 3

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Lucrezia Pireddu Fly 22.67 22.00 21.67 22.67 22.33 22.00 23.00 23.33 179.67 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.70 178.97 FS3_3 ##### Point

2 2 Barbara Cristallini Ksami 21.33 22.33 21.33 22.33 21.33 20.67 22.00 21.67 173.00 4.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 4.33 168.67 FS3_2 94.2% Point

3 3 Roberto Lorenzon Flann 21.33 19.33 21.00 21.67 21.33 21.00 21.33 20.67 167.67 7.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 7.67 160.00 FS3_4 89.4% Point

4 4 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Duca Radames 17.33 18.67 19.00 18.67 17.33 15.00 19.67 19.33 145.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 6.00 139.00 FS3_1 77.7% -

Unfair 

treatment of the 

dog Help from outside Penalty for judge

Artistic Tecnic Penalty Results

Misconduct in the ring Active touching during routineLeaving the ring

Use of training 

aids

Too many 

props

Soiling in the 

ringContent Difficulty Vocalisation Health of dog Incorrect use of props TimeTeamwork Dynamics Concept Choreography Flow Execution

Freestyle 3 Artistic Tecnic Penalty Results Check
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QUARTETTO

Sum

Start Nr. Nome 1 Nome 2 Cane 1 Cane 2

Artisti

c/Tecn

ic

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

QUART_1 Barbara Cristallini Roberto Lorenzon Ksami Flann 17.00 24.00 17.00 19.33 20.00 19.00 19.00 19.33 21.00 22.00 19.00 20.67 21.00 24.00 19.00 21.33 18.00 18.00 17.00 17.67 17.00 22.00 17.00 18.67 20.00 24.00 19.00 21.00 19.00 25.00 18.00 ### 158.67 5.00 8.00 1.50 4.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ## 6.00 8.00 1.50 5.33 153.33 1 147.00 170.00 143.50

Quartet

Posizione Nome 1 Nome 2 Cane 1 Cane 2 TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow Execution Content DifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Barbara Cristallini Roberto Lorenzon Ksami Flann 19.33 19.33 20.67 21.33 17.67 18.67 21.00 20.67 158.67 4.83 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 5.33 #### QUART_1 ##### Point

Check

Results

Results

Penalty for judgeHelp from outside

Quartet

Misconduct in the ringTimeIncorrect use of propsHealth of dogVocalisationDifficultyContentExecutionFlowChoreography

Artistic

DynamicsTeamwork

Tecnic

TecnicArtistic

Active touching during routine

Penalty

Penalty

Concept

Unfair treatment 

of the dog

Soiling in the 

ringToo many props

Use of training 

aidsLeaving the ring
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TRIO

Sum

Start Nr. Nome Cognome Cane 1 Cane 2

Artistic

/Tecni

c

Interruption Total penaltyPoints Position Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3

TRIO_1 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Dea Ebe Duca 17.00 22.00 16.00 18.33 19.00 23.00 18.00 20.00 19.00 20.00 18.00 19.00 19.00 22.00 18.00 19.67 20.00 19.00 16.00 18.33 17.00 20.00 15.00 17.33 19.00 22.00 17.00 19.33 19.00 25.00 16.00 20.00 152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 0.00 ### ### ### 4.33 ### ### ### ## 10.00 1.00 2.00 ### 147.67 1 139.00 172.00 132.00

Posizione Nome Cognome Cane 1 Cane 2 TeamworkDynamicsConceptChoreographyFlow ExecutionContentDifficultyTotal artistic/technicVocalisationHealth of dogIncorrect use of propsTimeMisconduct in the ring Active touching x DisqualificationSomma penaltyPoints Start Nr. % Point

1 1 Liliana Ferrari Bruno Dea Ebe Duca 18.33 20.00 19.00 19.67 18.33 17.33 19.33 20.00 152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.33 0.00 - 4.33 147.67 TRIO_1 100.0% -

TRIO

TRIO Penalty

Penalty Check

Results

Results

Misconduct in the ringTimeIncorrect use of propsHealth of dogVocalisationDifficultyContentExecution

Tecnic

TecnicArtistic

Active touching during routine

Artistic

FlowChoreographyConceptDynamicsTeamwork

Use of training 

aidsLeaving the ring Penalty for judgeHelp from outside

Unfair 

treatment of the 

dog

Soiling in the 

ring

Too many 

props
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FS0
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Munoz Melissa Ghiaccio 7 5 12

Taffi Ione Pepi Love Alice 7 7

Sorrenti Giulia Erin 7 7

Ferrarese Emanuela Ginger 3 3

FS1
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Kutrova Scagliarini Sarka Boc Tofi 9 9 18

Ruffo Marina Secondenjoyofmylife 7 5 12

Samsonova Marina Zar 7 3 1 11

Mariani Carola Olivia 5 5 1 11

Tirelli Cristina Rebecca 3 3 1 7

Giampaoli Mario Nana 5 5

Gaspari Stefania Goccia 3 3

Cristallini Barbara Ratna 9 9 18

Pietroboni Simona Eigamm 1 1

Daragiu Dan Reyna 7 7

Meroni Carolina Roxy 5 5

Roverato Franca Nausikaa 1 1

FS2
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Samsonova Marina Bibi 9 9 7 7 9 41

Ferrari Bruno Liliana Dea Ebe 5 5 5 7 1 23

Kutrova Scagliarini Sarka Tofy 7 7

Di Bene Chiara Pasti 5 5

Daragiu Dan King 1 1

FS3
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Ferrari Bruno Liliana Duca Radames 9 9 3 5 7 1 34

Riccardi Sabrina Sky 7 5 12

Lorenzon Roberto Flann 9 5 14

Cristallini Barbara Ksami 9 9 7 25

Pireddu Lucrezia Fly 7 9 16

HTM0
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Atzara Luisella Pepper 9 9

HTM1
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Alberico Mary Alicia Uno come te 7 7 3 3 7 27

Amerio Roberto Nano 7 7 14

Fattori Manuel High Speed 9 9

Samsonova Marina Zar 3 5 8

Gaspari Stefania Goccia 5 1 6

Cristallini Barbara Ratna 9 9 18

Zampiero Patrizia Paul 3 3

Cominardi Stefano Riva 5 5

Pescollderung Margherita Miti 1 1

HTM2
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Cominardi Stefano Tazio 9 7 7 23

Riccardi Sabrina Baby Boss 5 7 3 15

Amerio Roberto Nano 5 5

HTM3
Cognome Nome Concorrente Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Cristallini Barbara Flann 9 9 9 9 9 45

Alberico Mary Alicia Novembre in anticipo 7 7 5 5 24

TRIO
Cognome Nome Concorrenti Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Ferrari Bruno Liliana Zorba/Duca Radames 9 9 7 25

QUARTET
Conduttore 1 Conduttore 2 Concorrenti Soliera 1 Soliera 2 Desio 1 Desio 2 Monza 1 Monza 2 TOT

Ferrari Bruno Liliana Cristallini Barbara Zorba/Dana 9 7 5 21

Cristallini Barbara Lorenzon Roberto Ksami/Flann 9 9 18

Atzara Luisella Scarfogliero Sandra Pepper/Zip 3 3


